JNITED STATI	ES PATENT AND TRA	DEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE	PATENT TRIAL AND	— APPEAL BOARD

THE BOEING COMPANY,

Petitioner

v.

SEYMOUR LEVINE,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-00023 Patent No. RE39,618

PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR REFUND UNDER 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2)



Petitioner, The Boeing Company ("Petitioner" or "Boeing") respectfully requests a refund of the post-institution filing fees (\$14,000) for this inter partes review. On April 15, 2016, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board denied institution of IPR2016-00023 (Paper 9).

The total fee paid was \$23,000, which includes the post-institution fee of \$14,000. Petitioner therefore respectfully requests that \$14,000 be refunded pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.15(a)(2).

Petitioner respectfully requests that the amount be credited to the credit card that was used to pay the fees.

DATED: April 20, 2016

/Ryan J. McBrayer/

Ryan J. McBrayer (Reg. No. 54,299) Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Seattle, WA 98101

Attorneys for Petitioner The Boeing Company



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR REFUND was served in its entirety on April 20, 2016, upon the following parties via email, pursuant to the parties' agreement concerning service:

Bruce R. Zisser
Amar L. Thakur
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP
865 South Figueroa Street, 10th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017
brucezisser@quinnemanuel.com
amarthakur@quinnemanuel.com
Attorneys for Patent Owner Seymour Levine

Dated: April 20, 2016 / Ryan J. McBrayer/

Ryan J. McBrayer (Reg. No. 54,299) Perkins Coie LLP 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Seattle, WA 98101

